
THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo.• Day. Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE NOVEMBER 30. 1976 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

7:20 a.m. TUESDAY 

TIME " '"0 ~ ~~ ACTIVITY 

I---~-----I f ~ 
In Out ""' '" 

7:20 The President had breakfast. 

8:00 The President went to the doctor's office. 

8:02 The President went to the Oval Office. 

8:30 9:35 The President met with: 
John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor 
Richard B. Cheney, Assistant 
James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management 

and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and 
Budget 

Paul H. O'Neill, Deputy Director of the OMB 
Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic 

Advisers (CEA) 

9:42 10:30 The President met with: 
Donald H. Rumsfeld, Secretary of Defense 
Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National 

Security Affairs 
Mr. Cheney 

10:33 11:05 The President met with: 
Waller Taylor II, Member of the Executive Committee 

of the California Republican State Central 
Committee 

Mr. Cheney 

11:04 R The President was telephoned by Helmut Schmidt, Chancellor 
of the Federal Republic of Germany (FRG). The call was 
not completed. 

The President participated in a ceremony to receive diplo
maJ::ic"eredentials from: 

11:05 11:15 Roel F. Karamat, Ambassador-designate of the Republic 
of Surinam to the U.S. 

11:15 11:22 Ignacio Iribarran Borges, Ambassador-designate of 
the Republic of Venezuela to the U.S. 

11:22 11:35 Punch Coomaraswamy, Ambassador-designate of the 
Republic of Singapore to the U.S. 

11:35 11:42 Kewal Singh, Ambassador-designate of the Republic 
of India to the U.S. 

11:42 11:50 Juan Jose Rovira, Ambassador-designate of Spain to 
the U.S. 

For a list of State Department officials attending·the 
ceremony, see APPENDIX "A." 

GPO, 1974 OL-555-863 

Scanned from the President's Daily Diary Collection (Box 85) at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 

PLACE DAY BEGAN 	 DATE (Mo.• Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE NOVEMBER 30, 1976 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

PHONE -
TIME '8 'F .. \:I 

;;: '" 
I---In----.--O-:-u-t--I £ & 

11:45 

11:55 

12:01 

12:15 

12:45 

12:52 

1:02 

1:50 
1:50 
1:50 
1:50 
1:50 
2:35 
2:35 

3:50 

4:54 

R 

12:15 

12:16 R 

12:42 

12:52 

1:00 

1:07 R 

2:35 
3:30 
2:35 
2:35 
3:30 
3:30 
3:30 

4:00 

5:09 P 

11:45 a.m. TUESDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President was telephoned by Vice President Nelson A. 
Rockefeller. The call was not completed. 

The President met with Lt. Gen. Scowcroft. 

The President talked with Chancellor Schmidt. 

The President met with Secretary of Labor William J. Usery, 
Jr. 

The President participated in a photo opportunity with 
White House Photo Office and photographic lab staff. 
For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "B." 

The President met with: 
Debby Bennett, Disney World Ambassador, Orlando, 

Florida 
Susan Donald, Disneyland Ambassador, Los Angeles, 

California 
Gwen Welsh, escort for Miss Bennett and Miss Donald 
Warren J. "Bill" Gulley, Executive Assistant to the 

Military Assistant 
C. 	 Langhorne Washburn, Vice President of Walt Disney 

World Showcase, Washington, D.C. 

The President talked with Vice President Rockefeller. 

The President met with: 
Mr. Marsh 
Mr. Cheney 
Mr. Lynn 
Mr. O'Neill 
Mr. Greenspan 
Lt. Gen. Scowcroft 
Edwin H. Yeo III, Under Secretary of the Treasury 

for Monetary Affairs 

The President met with: 
Edward Sexton, Nuttersof Savile Row, Limited, dress 

manufacturer, London, England 
Don Penny Schneider, Consultant 

The President talked with John B. Connally, partner with 
Vinson, Elkins, Searls,Connally, and Smith law firm, 
Houston, Texas and member of the President's Foreign 
Intelligence Advisory Board (PFIAB). 

GPO, 1974 0l-555-863 



THE WHITE HOUSE 
THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD 


PLACE DAY BEGAN DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.) 

THE WHITE HOUSE NOVEMBER 30, 1976 
WASHINGTON, D.C. TIME DAY 

PHONE 
r-

TIME 1l ." 
~ ~~ 

0:: '" I---In---r--O-u-t--I d: ~ 

4:55 P 

5:10 5:35 

R5:15 

5:36 P 

6:176:03 P 

6:48 

7:15 

7:17 

7:24 7:25 P 

8:03 

10:22 10:30 P 

10:46 P 

GPO. 1974 OL-SSS-8I>3 

4:55 p.m. TUESDAY 

ACTIVITY 

The President telephoned Durward !tWoody" Varner, President 
of the University of Nebraska, Lincoln, Nebraska. The 
call was not completed. 

The President met with Mr. Marsh. 

The President was telephoned by Mr. Yeo. The call was not 
completed. 

The President telephoned Mr. Varner. The call was not 
completed. 

The President talked with Paul A. Miltich, Commissioner of 
the Postal Rate Commission. 

The President went to the swimming pool. 

The President went to the South Grounds of the White House. 

The President returned to the second floor Residence. 

The president talked with his son, Steve. 

The President had dinner with: 
Susan Ferd 

Steve Ford 


The President talked with the First Lady. 

The President telephoned Charles Marck, Vice President and 
Director fo~ Government Relations, Dow Chemical U.S.A., 
Washington, D.C. The call was not completed. 

SY/EJ 12/14/76 




APPENDIX "A" 

Attendance confirmed by 
White House Press Office 
Left to Right. All present. 

PRESENTATION OF DIPLOMATIC CREDENTIALS 

The Oval Office 
November 30, 1976 

The President 

Roel F. Karamat, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of Surinam to the 
U. S. 

Charles W. Bray III, Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 

Punch Coomaraswamy, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of Singapore to 
the U.S. 

Arthur W. Hummel, Jr., Assistant Secretary of State 

Kewal Singh, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of India to the U.S. 
Alfred L. Atherton, Assistant Secretary of State 

Ignacio Iribarren Borges, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of 
Venezuela to the U.S. 

Charles W. Bray, Deputy Assistant Secretary of State 

Juan Jose Rovira, Ambassador-designate of Spain to the U.S. 
Arthur A. Hartman, Assistant Secretary of State 

Robert C. McFarlane, Military Assistant to the Assistant for National 
Security Affairs (present during each presentation) 



APPENDIX "B" 

Attendance confirmed by 
Bill~e Shaddu. All present. 

PHOTO OPPORTUNITY WITH WHITE HOUSE PHOTO OFFICE STAFF 

The Oval Office 
November 30, 1976 

The President 

Sandra L. Eisert, White House Photo Editor 

Mary T. Beckman, Staff Officer 

Kathleen M. Tindle, Secretary 

Billie B. Shaddix, Direcnor of Photographic Services 

White House Photographic Lab Staff 

CMSgt Clyde H. Miller 
TSGT Billy L. Dray 
PHC Robert Siudym 
TSgt Jerry Wilcoxen 
Phan Mark L. Ainsworth 
SSG Ernest Moore 
SSgt Craig F. Delorme 
SSG Donald D. Smith 
SP5 Kristina A. Vaudrin 
SP5 Lois A. Powwiatowski 
Sgt Rebecca B. Stansfield 
SP5 Scott A. Miller 
PHI Robert H. Hartmann 
Sgt Jon A. Rowader 
SSG Steven G. Spiroch 
AIC Nan~y Jue 
Sgt Roger L. Prante 
AIC Ann M. Johanson 
SSgt George Robison 
SP5 Stephen H. Kroeker 
SSgt William E. Holloway 
SP5 Debra K. Gibson 
Sgt Donald E. Baylor 
SP5 Dean Keely 
PFC Jean Kelley 
PFC Jeffrey Lobaugh 
John C. Shannon 
Donald R. Dean 


	Untitled.PDF.pdf



