THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

DI ACE DA	Y BEGAN		DATE (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	TE HOUSE	•	NOVEMBER 30, 1976
	TON, D.C		TIME DAY
			7:20 a.m. TUESDAY
		PHONE	
TIME		Placed •Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	P=P R=I	
7:20			The President had breakfast.
8:00			The President went to the doctor's office.
8:02			The President went to the Oval Office.
8:30	9:35		The President met with: John O. Marsh, Jr., Counsellor Richard B. Cheney, Assistant James T. Lynn, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) and Assistant for Management and Budget Paul H. O'Neill, Deputy Director of the OMB Alan Greenspan, Chairman of the Council of Economic Advisers (CEA)
9:42	10:30		The President met with: Donald H. Rumsfeld, Secretary of Defense Lt. Gen. Brent Scowcroft, Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Cheney
10:33	11:05		The President met with: Waller Taylor II, Member of the Executive Committee of the California Republican State Central Committee Mr. Cheney
11:04		R	The President was telephoned by Helmut Schmidt, Chancellor of the Federal Republic of Germany (FRG). The call was not completed.
			The President participated in a ceremony to receive diplo- matic credentials from:
11:05	11:15		Roel F. Karamat, Ambassador-designate of the Republi of Surinam to the U.S.
11:15	11:22		Ignacio Iribarran Borges, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of Venezuela to the U.S.
11:22	11:35		Punch Coomaraswamy, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of Singapore to the U.S.
11:35	11:42		Kewal Singh, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of India to the U.S.
11:42	11:50		Juan Jose Rovira, Ambassador-designate of Spain to the U.S. For a list of State Department officials attending the ceremony, see <u>APPENDIX "A.</u> "

THE WHITE HOUSE

۱

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

11:45 a.m. TUESDAY

		PHONE	
TIME		P=Placed R=Rec'd	ΑCΤΙVΙΤΥ
In	Out	<u>م</u> مد	
11:45		R	The President was telephoned by Vice President Nelson A. Rockefeller. The call was not completed.
11:55	12:15		The President met with Lt. Gen. Scowcroft.
12:01	12 : 16	R	The President talked with Chancellor Schmidt.
12:15	12:42		The President met with Secretary of Labor William J. Usery, Jr.
12:45	12:52		The President participated in a photo opportunity with White House Photo Office and photographic lab staff. For a list of attendees, see <u>APPENDIX "B.</u> "
12:52	1:00		The President met with: Debby Bennett, Disney World Ambassador, Orlando, Florida Susan Donald, Disneyland Ambassador, Los Angeles,
			California Gwen Welsh, escort for Miss Bennett and Miss Donald Warren J. "Bill" Gulley, Executive Assistant to the Military Assistant C. Langhorne Washburn, Vice President of Walt Disney World Showcase, Washington, D.C.
1:02	1:07	R	The President talked with Vice President Rockefeller.
1:50 1:50 1:50 1:50 1:50 2:35 2:35	2:35 3:30 2:35 2:35 3:30 3:30 3:30		The President met with: Mr. Marsh Mr. Cheney Mr. Lynn Mr. O'Neill Mr. Greenspan Lt. Gen. Scowcroft Edwin H. Yeo III, Under Secretary of the Treasury for Monetary Affairs
3:50	4:00		The President met with: Edward Sexton, Nutters of Savile Row, Limited, dress manufacturer, London, England Don Penny Schneider, Consultant
4:54	5:09	Р	The President talked with John B. Connally, partner with Vinson, Elkins, Searls, Connally, and Smith law firm, Houston, Texas and member of the President's Foreign Intelligence Advisory Board (PFIAB).

GPO : 1974 OL- 555-863

THE WHITE HOUSE

.

.

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT GERALD R. FORD

PLACE DAY BEGAN THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

.

		T	4:55 p.m. TUESDAY
PHONE			
TIME		P= Placed R=Rec'd	ACTIVITY
In	Out	R=P	
4:55		Р	The President telephoned Durward "Woody" Varner, President of the University of Nebraska, Lincoln, Nebraska. The call was not completed.
5:10	5:35		The President met with Mr. Marsh.
5:15		R	The President was telephoned by Mr. Yeo. The call was not completed.
5:36		Р	The President telephoned Mr. Varner. The call was not completed.
6:03	6:17	Р	The President talked with Paul A. Miltich, Commissioner of the Postal Rate Commission.
6:48			The President went to the swimming pool.
7:15			The President went to the South Grounds of the White House.
7:17			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
7:24	7:25	Р	The President talked with his son, Steve.
8:03			The President had dinner with: Susan Ford Steve Ford
10:22	10:30	Р	The President talked with the First Lady.
10:46		Ρ	The President telephoned Charles Marck, Vice President and Director for Government Relations, Dow Chemical U.S.A., Washington, D.C. The call was not completed.
			SY/EJ 12/14/76
CRO 1074	OL-555-863		

APPENDIX "A"

Attendance confirmed by White House Press Office Left to Right. All present.

PRESENTATION OF DIPLOMATIC CREDENTIALS

The Oval Office November 30, 1976

The President

Roel F. Karamat, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of Surinam to the U.S.
Charles W. Bray III, Deputy Assistant Secretary of State
Punch Coomaraswamy, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of Singapore to the U.S.
Arthur W. Hummel, Jr., Assistant Secretary of State
Kewal Singh, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of India to the U.S.
Alfred L. Atherton, Assistant Secretary of State
Ignacio Iribarren Borges, Ambassador-designate of the Republic of Venezuela to the U.S.
Charles W. Bray, Deputy Assistant Secretary of State
Juan Jose Rovira, Ambassador-designate of Spain to the U.S.
Arthur A. Hartman, Assistant Secretary of State

Robert C. McFarlane, Military Assistant to the Assistant for National Security Affairs (present during each presentation)

APPENDIX "B"

Attendance confirmed by Billie Shaddix. All present.

PHOTO OPPORTUNITY WITH WHITE HOUSE PHOTO OFFICE STAFF

The Oval Office November 30, 1976

The President

Sandra L. Eisert, White House Photo Editor

Mary T. Beckman, Staff Officer

Kathleen M. Tindle, Secretary

Billie B. Shaddix, Director of Photographic Services

White House Photographic Lab Staff

CMSgt Clyde H. Miller TSGT Billy L. Dray PHC Robert Siudym TSgt Jerry Wilcoxen Phan Mark L. Ainsworth SSG Ernest Moore SSgt Craig F. Delorme SSG Donald D. Smith SP5 Kristina A. Vaudrin SP5 Lois A. Powwiatowski Sgt Rebecca B. Stansfield SP5 Scott A. Miller PH1 Robert H. Hartmann Sgt Jon A. Rowader SSG Steven G. Spiroch A1C Nancy Jue Sgt Roger L. Prante A1C Ann M. Johanson SSgt George Robison SP5 Stephen H. Kroeker SSgt William E. Holloway SP5 Debra K. Gibson Sgt Donald E. Baylor SP5 Dean Keely PFC Jean Kelley PFC Jeffrey Lobaugh John C. Shannon Donald R. Dean